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Report Date: 04/21/2020 
 

League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 162 GAMES 

Brandon Becker - Schooner Pub - 162 games - 27.97 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) SCHOONER PUB 408 318 90 77.9 24 23 1 0 95.8 

2) HARBOR HILLS 1 408 296 112 72.5 24 21 3 0 87.5 

3) FREDONIA INN 408 252 156 61.8 24 18 6 0 75.0 

4) HARBOR HILLS 3 408 245 163 60.0 24 14 10 0 58.3 

5) REDHEADS TAVERN 391 224 167 57.3 23 16 7 0 69.6 

6) IRON HOG SALOON 408 215 193 52.7 24 14 10 0 58.3 

7) BRIDGE INN 408 215 193 52.7 24 12 12 0 50.0 

8) GRAND AVE SALOON 408 195 213 47.8 24 13 11 0 54.2 

9) CIRCLE B 408 187 221 45.8 24 10 14 0 41.7 

10) HARBOR HILLS 2 391 161 230 41.2 23 7 16 0 30.4 

11) SIR JAMES PUB 2 408 146 262 35.8 24 5 19 0 20.8 

12) SIR JAMES PUB 1 408 137 271 33.6 24 3 21 0 12.5 

13) HARBOR HILLS 4 408 133 275 32.6 24 7 17 0 29.2 

14) THE HUTCH 408 115 293 28.2 24 4 20 0 16.7 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPulled Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

BRIDGE INN 

MITCH LONGLEY ☑  108 33 25.41 2.60 154 154 27810 1566 539 

KURT GRUETZMACHER ☑  99 40 24.30 2.45 150 148 24919 1468 505 

STEVE WHEELOCK ☑  108 49 24.10 2.81 150 140 28887 1656 573 

BRAD BERTRAND ☑  99 27 21.76 2.19 150 101 21740 1458 497 

MIKE TUROWSKI ☑  108 21 20.82 2.25 150 92 24153 1645 559 

DIMAS GARCIA ☑  99 23 20.82 1.88 150 130 22566 1590 540 
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Player NdaDuesPulled Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

JONATHAN BERG ☑  108 12 17.61 1.68 150 48 21369 1776 603 

JOE LEMANCZYK N 27 1 15.86 1.50 117 0 5448 474 161 

STACY BERG ☑  108 9 15.71 1.31 129 62 18623 1788 605 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 8          

CIRCLE B 

MATT BEECHER ☑  153 48 23.41 2.90 150 97 42235 2430 831 

ERICH PLAUTZ N 9 5 23.22 3.08 116 52 2384 137 48 

BRENDAN BOTSCH ☑  144 39 22.49 2.33 150 136 36687 2316 799 

TODD BLAUBACH N 117 17 21.74 2.14 150 124 27491 1818 622 

STEVE BEECHER ☑  135 33 20.06 2.16 157 110 30189 2120 725 

STEVE FISCHER N 90 21 19.26 2.32 150 115 20757 1473 500 

VINCE ZIPTER ☑  108 14 19.21 1.95 150 148 22994 1705 577 

LINDSEY BOTSCH N 9 1 16.06 1.37 104 19 1995 174 59 

MARY BEECHER N 54 3 15.61 1.70 118 82 10994 981 332 

DOMINIC AVERSA ☑  36 6 15.27 1.59 150 18 7722 712 239 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

FREDONIA INN 

JARRETT KIRCHEN N 9 2 25.62 2.26 119 51 1945 119 42 

ALEX DIENNGER ☑  117 29 24.33 2.62 160 123 29703 1725 585 

AVERY LEE ☑  162 50 24.07 2.73 168 168 40475 2352 797 

JOSH HOERIG ☑  90 20 23.10 2.65 150 102 22021 1321 450 

MATT BARES ☑  207 71 22.70 2.50 157 152 50023 3093 1058 

MARCUS LUBNER N 63 23 22.19 2.43 151 83 14961 954 326 

ROBERT MAAS ☑  126 36 21.77 2.42 150 143 29190 1857 636 

ALI RAZA N 90 20 19.97 2.41 150 128 19730 1384 472 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

GRAND AVE SALOON 

JOHN BUBLITZ N 36 9 23.66 2.39 150 150 8652 539 183 

DAWN BLEY ☑  207 66 22.60 2.44 150 141 50025 3160 1081 

JARED BUBLITZ N 36 12 22.09 2.10 150 63 8934 562 193 

RANDY MUELLER ☑  189 48 21.85 2.38 150 94 45099 2896 994 

RED MUELLER ☑  117 34 21.29 2.19 150 144 27495 1833 631 

SHELLY MUELLER ☑  108 12 16.41 1.49 150 100 19508 1682 569 

JEFF BLEY ☑  171 14 15.99 1.52 145 72 31507 2833 954 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

HARBOR HILLS 1 

BOB GILBERT ☑  108 47 29.96 3.73 157 119 31270 1420 487 

DEE MAAS N 18 9 28.64 2.52 150 115 4906 247 86 

TODD WHITE N 9 4 28.33 3.77 150 58 2522 113 39 

JASON KITZMAN ☑  207 76 26.94 3.03 180 180 53946 2799 963 

NIC JACOBY ☑  162 71 25.68 2.99 150 128 43560 2346 813 

BRAD GUIZZETTI ☑  99 24 24.72 2.50 150 86 25347 1432 490 

JONATHON SCHOLZ ☑  162 46 22.93 2.71 150 141 38413 2315 791 

SHANNON KITZMAN ☑  99 19 20.98 2.12 150 100 21319 1487 503 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 6          

 
 
 



Player NdaDuesPulled Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

HARBOR HILLS 2 

STEVE HAUSER ☑  207 49 21.92 2.26 150 91 49788 3276 1120 

JEFF SABE ☑  207 44 20.24 2.20 150 134 47619 3357 1147 

PAUL BRETL ☑  207 40 18.28 1.84 150 99 45621 3514 1199 

REBECCA FREELAND ☑  207 28 16.16 1.68 133 118 40194 3495 1185 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

HARBOR HILLS 3 

MIKE MC HENRY ☑  81 38 29.80 3.20 150 150 22742 1104 381 

MARTIN KING N 135 57 27.12 3.16 160 139 35607 1860 639 

TRAVIS BORCHARDT ☑  90 23 26.28 3.01 150 133 23996 1276 440 

BOB NISLEIT N 63 22 23.04 2.30 150 112 15105 932 319 

SKYLER EBBERS ☑  117 32 22.92 2.49 155 155 29294 1805 616 

JEN EISCHEN ☑  135 35 20.95 2.23 150 110 30208 2042 699 

RICK SAMSON N 90 15 20.54 1.97 150 88 20444 1430 486 

TYLER MUELLER N 81 17 19.88 1.78 154 120 17127 1268 430 

BRITTNIE SMITH ☑  72 6 17.62 1.79 119 40 14341 1165 395 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

HARBOR HILLS 4 

ALEX KREIF N 9 0 19.87 1.72 115 0 1728 132 45 

BEN ROOB ☑  207 35 18.76 1.91 150 119 45738 3489 1185 

KELLY HOFFMAN ☑  198 40 18.12 1.72 160 125 41184 3299 1133 

TOM JOBS ☑  216 26 17.50 1.66 150 76 45169 3696 1252 

MARK KIDD ☑  198 28 17.34 1.64 150 134 40810 3431 1162 

STEVE EWIG N 18 2 16.44 0.94 150 42 3440 291 99 

HOLLY HUNT N 18 2 14.23 1.20 100 44 3571 352 120 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

IRON HOG SALOON 

KEVIN BUELOW ☑  198 68 24.61 2.59 150 132 50142 2926 1000 

AUSTIN BUELOW ☑  216 57 21.11 2.12 150 118 50542 3402 1156 

ANNA TENHAKEN ☑  207 47 19.73 1.99 150 85 45803 3283 1122 

CHRIS JACKSON N 18 4 19.70 2.15 150 27 4356 295 101 

ROB MC GUINESS ☑  189 32 19.17 1.92 150 71 38788 2924 988 

ANDY KALTENBRUN ☑  36 7 18.68 1.66 129 60 7576 590 202 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

REDHEADS TAVERN 

ERIC ZUELSDORF ☑  198 70 24.80 2.81 160 129 52207 2951 1017 

DREW KALIES ☑  198 56 23.12 2.37 150 111 47674 2949 1007 

JOHN KALIES ☑  189 46 22.69 2.24 150 137 45142 2851 975 

MIKE KALIES ☑  162 39 21.70 2.07 150 125 37057 2477 845 

JEFF MIEROW N 45 11 20.34 2.09 150 107 9385 670 228 

PAUL NEED LAST NAME N 9 2 19.63 1.67 120 83 1679 129 43 

EMILY RINDFLEISCH N 27 0 15.76 1.40 150 0 4522 435 147 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

SCHOONER PUB 

SEAN SELLHAUSEN ☑  126 51 30.98 3.63 157 149 36092 1586 553 

BRANDON BECKER ☑  162 85 27.97 3.19 150 147 43002 2177 754 

AARON FIELDS ☑  153 56 27.61 3.15 160 160 41304 2062 706 



Player NdaDuesPulled Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

BILL VOLLMER ☑  162 59 27.29 3.34 180 157 43897 2206 756 

BOB KRANSKI N 36 11 25.22 2.69 150 103 8555 499 171 

JUSTIN ROWEN ☑  81 16 22.58 2.55 150 96 18949 1175 400 

BEN NEITZEL N 54 19 20.81 2.07 150 83 12245 844 291 

DEAN KATZKA N 36 8 20.64 2.28 150 111 7910 540 183 

STEVE SCHERF N 54 13 20.47 2.31 150 90 11974 843 286 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

SIR JAMES PUB 1 

KEITH MARSHALL ☑  144 27 19.69 1.93 160 87 32252 2339 797 

JESSE WHEATON ☑  216 46 19.34 2.10 150 138 47691 3559 1212 

MICK SPRY ☑  189 37 18.56 1.89 157 97 39318 2995 1017 

PHIL CARROLL N 72 13 17.64 1.79 150 73 14149 1181 401 

ED PEARCE N 27 0 17.23 1.60 180 0 5224 448 154 

THOM EVANS N 54 6 15.95 1.67 151 73 10466 927 313 

DEZERAY HANSEN ☑  99 3 14.26 1.30 125 57 15700 1657 561 

ROBERT VALADEZ ☑  63 4 14.07 1.45 122 51 10634 1126 383 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

SIR JAMES PUB 2 

JOEY WHEATON ☑  189 32 20.08 1.99 150 126 44344 3165 1077 

STEVE RABUS ☑  153 30 19.60 1.94 151 102 34257 2545 868 

RAY POLGAR ☑  189 38 18.58 1.77 150 136 41865 3215 1088 

LINDZY WILLBORN ☑  180 32 18.06 1.85 150 107 37701 2976 1013 

DARYL KRIEFALL N 54 7 17.69 1.61 154 63 10851 922 311 

JASON RABUS N 18 3 17.64 2.22 119 28 3495 290 98 

DEREK SPEZIALE ☑  81 4 15.49 1.40 150 37 14563 1389 471 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

THE HUTCH 

ANDY MEYER ☑  135 29 21.67 2.18 150 109 32186 2149 735 

LEE HAEUSER ☑  180 43 20.67 1.96 150 119 41582 2906 991 

MATT SABEL N 9 1 17.91 1.88 119 38 2231 164 56 

MATT BREITENBACH ☑  198 22 17.48 1.72 150 83 38094 3130 1057 

MITCH KOCHER N 36 5 16.91 1.95 120 60 7840 636 216 

PHIL WODARCZAK N 90 8 15.83 1.43 128 29 16365 1519 515 

KARLEE PASBRIG N 18 0 15.70 2.17 115 0 2721 246 83 

ERIC HAEUSER N 81 4 15.50 1.57 150 26 13336 1247 418 

DAVID NOWAKOWSKI ☑  99 1 15.37 1.15 145 3 16932 1682 565 

CHRISTINA MEYER N 18 2 15.11 1.09 138 0 3245 347 118 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

{Substitutes} 

JACK WOOSLEY N 9 1 20.11 1.90 120 18 1880 141 49 

Team Totals: N 9 1 20.11 1.90 120 18 1880 141 49 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

 
Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

SEAN SELLHAUSEN SCHOONER PUB 84 38 30.98 52 118 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 5 1 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

BOB GILBERT HARBOR HILLS 1 72 28 29.96 42 99 3 11 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 

MIKE MC HENRY HARBOR HILLS 3 54 27 29.80 25 79 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 2 4 

DEE MAAS HARBOR HILLS 1 12 8 28.64 6 15 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TODD WHITE HARBOR HILLS 1 6 3 28.33 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 

BRANDON BECKER SCHOONER PUB 108 52 27.97 37 149 0 10 12 0 0 0 0 4 7 

AARON FIELDS SCHOONER PUB 102 40 27.61 40 132 1 14 11 0 0 1 0 1 4 

BILL VOLLMER SCHOONER PUB 108 36 27.29 34 139 4 8 6 1 0 1 1 1 3 

MARTIN KING HARBOR HILLS 3 90 36 27.12 21 122 2 12 11 0 0 0 1 1 0 

JASON KITZMAN HARBOR HILLS 1 138 47 26.94 35 177 5 12 10 1 0 0 0 2 6 

TRAVIS BORCHARDT HARBOR HILLS 3 60 14 26.28 14 72 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 

NIC JACOBY HARBOR HILLS 1 108 50 25.68 37 129 0 12 10 0 0 0 0 3 2 

JARRETT KIRCHEN FREDONIA INN 6 1 25.62 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MITCH LONGLEY BRIDGE INN 72 24 25.41 17 89 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

BOB KRANSKI SCHOONER PUB 24 7 25.22 1 30 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 

ERIC ZUELSDORF REDHEADS TAVERN 132 48 24.80 39 146 1 13 6 0 0 0 0 1 3 

BRAD GUIZZETTI HARBOR HILLS 1 66 16 24.72 20 70 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KEVIN BUELOW IRON HOG SALOON 132 46 24.61 31 151 0 15 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 

ALEX DIENNGER FREDONIA INN 78 20 24.33 20 81 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KURT GRUETZMACHER BRIDGE INN 66 28 24.30 17 76 0 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 

STEVE WHEELOCK BRIDGE INN 72 31 24.10 17 82 0 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 

AVERY LEE FREDONIA INN 108 33 24.07 21 122 4 12 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 

JOHN BUBLITZ GRAND AVE SALOON 24 5 23.66 4 26 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MATT BEECHER CIRCLE B 102 33 23.41 9 128 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 

ERICH PLAUTZ CIRCLE B 6 3 23.22 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DREW KALIES REDHEADS TAVERN 132 36 23.12 21 129 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1 

JOSH HOERIG FREDONIA INN 60 10 23.10 2 63 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 

BOB NISLEIT HARBOR HILLS 3 42 12 23.04 5 47 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

JONATHON SCHOLZ HARBOR HILLS 1 108 31 22.93 15 104 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 

SKYLER EBBERS HARBOR HILLS 3 78 17 22.92 8 76 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MATT BARES FREDONIA INN 138 44 22.70 23 124 2 5 9 0 0 0 0 4 5 

JOHN KALIES REDHEADS TAVERN 126 30 22.69 27 112 0 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAWN BLEY GRAND AVE SALOON 138 42 22.60 15 149 0 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 3 

JUSTIN ROWEN SCHOONER PUB 54 9 22.58 4 54 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

BRENDAN BOTSCH CIRCLE B 96 28 22.49 14 95 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 

MARCUS LUBNER FREDONIA INN 42 15 22.19 5 43 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JARED BUBLITZ GRAND AVE SALOON 24 8 22.09 1 29 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE HAUSER HARBOR HILLS 2 138 34 21.92 21 119 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 

RANDY MUELLER GRAND AVE SALOON 126 34 21.85 18 117 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ROBERT MAAS FREDONIA INN 84 22 21.77 8 69 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 3 

BRAD BERTRAND BRIDGE INN 66 15 21.76 7 55 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

TODD BLAUBACH CIRCLE B 78 11 21.74 10 67 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE KALIES REDHEADS TAVERN 108 26 21.70 14 88 0 3 7 0 0 0 1 0 2 

ANDY MEYER THE HUTCH 90 18 21.67 18 85 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 

RED MUELLER GRAND AVE SALOON 78 22 21.29 10 68 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AUSTIN BUELOW IRON HOG SALOON 144 41 21.11 12 116 0 4 7 0 0 0 1 1 0 

SHANNON KITZMAN HARBOR HILLS 1 66 12 20.98 15 45 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEN EISCHEN HARBOR HILLS 3 90 26 20.95 7 71 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 

MIKE TUROWSKI BRIDGE INN 72 16 20.82 7 49 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DIMAS GARCIA BRIDGE INN 66 15 20.82 3 51 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 

BEN NEITZEL SCHOONER PUB 36 11 20.81 2 29 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 

LEE HAEUSER THE HUTCH 120 28 20.67 3 94 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

DEAN KATZKA SCHOONER PUB 24 5 20.64 4 15 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICK SAMSON HARBOR HILLS 3 60 10 20.54 5 44 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE SCHERF SCHOONER PUB 36 10 20.47 4 27 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF MIEROW REDHEADS TAVERN 30 6 20.34 4 19 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF SABE HARBOR HILLS 2 138 30 20.24 14 105 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JACK WOOSLEY {Substitutes} 6 1 20.11 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOEY WHEATON SIR JAMES PUB 2 126 24 20.08 8 91 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE BEECHER CIRCLE B 90 21 20.06 4 61 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 

ALI RAZA FREDONIA INN 60 14 19.97 6 52 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 

TYLER MUELLER HARBOR HILLS 3 54 10 19.88 6 39 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ALEX KREIF HARBOR HILLS 4 6 0 19.87 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANNA TENHAKEN IRON HOG SALOON 138 28 19.73 10 89 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 

CHRIS JACKSON IRON HOG SALOON 12 2 19.70 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KEITH MARSHALL SIR JAMES PUB 1 96 17 19.69 8 51 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

PAUL NEED LAST NAME REDHEADS TAVERN 6 1 19.63 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE RABUS SIR JAMES PUB 2 102 21 19.60 4 62 1 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JESSE WHEATON SIR JAMES PUB 1 144 27 19.34 7 86 0 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 

STEVE FISCHER CIRCLE B 60 13 19.26 3 43 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VINCE ZIPTER CIRCLE B 72 8 19.21 5 36 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

ROB MC GUINESS IRON HOG SALOON 126 21 19.17 7 76 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BEN ROOB HARBOR HILLS 4 138 25 18.76 4 87 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANDY KALTENBRUN IRON HOG SALOON 24 4 18.68 0 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RAY POLGAR SIR JAMES PUB 2 126 20 18.58 3 79 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MICK SPRY SIR JAMES PUB 1 126 27 18.56 5 68 1 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PAUL BRETL HARBOR HILLS 2 138 21 18.28 5 72 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KELLY HOFFMAN HARBOR HILLS 4 132 23 18.12 6 70 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LINDZY WILLBORN SIR JAMES PUB 2 120 23 18.06 8 58 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MATT SABEL THE HUTCH 6 1 17.91 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DARYL KRIEFALL SIR JAMES PUB 2 36 6 17.69 2 17 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JASON RABUS SIR JAMES PUB 2 12 1 17.64 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PHIL CARROLL SIR JAMES PUB 1 48 8 17.64 2 22 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRITTNIE SMITH HARBOR HILLS 3 48 3 17.62 0 25 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JONATHAN BERG BRIDGE INN 72 7 17.61 1 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOM JOBS HARBOR HILLS 4 144 18 17.50 3 60 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MATT BREITENBACH THE HUTCH 132 16 17.48 4 60 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARK KIDD HARBOR HILLS 4 132 17 17.34 2 51 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ED PEARCE SIR JAMES PUB 1 18 0 17.23 0 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

MITCH KOCHER THE HUTCH 24 3 16.91 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE EWIG HARBOR HILLS 4 12 2 16.44 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHELLY MUELLER GRAND AVE SALOON 72 8 16.41 1 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

REBECCA FREELAND HARBOR HILLS 2 138 15 16.16 0 40 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LINDSEY BOTSCH CIRCLE B 6 1 16.06 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF BLEY GRAND AVE SALOON 114 7 15.99 0 32 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

THOM EVANS SIR JAMES PUB 1 36 3 15.95 0 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOE LEMANCZYK BRIDGE INN 18 0 15.86 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PHIL WODARCZAK THE HUTCH 60 3 15.83 0 19 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EMILY RINDFLEISCH REDHEADS TAVERN 18 0 15.76 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STACY BERG BRIDGE INN 72 5 15.71 0 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KARLEE PASBRIG THE HUTCH 12 0 15.70 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARY BEECHER CIRCLE B 36 2 15.61 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIC HAEUSER THE HUTCH 54 2 15.50 1 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

DEREK SPEZIALE SIR JAMES PUB 2 54 1 15.49 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVID NOWAKOWSKI THE HUTCH 66 1 15.37 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DOMINIC AVERSA CIRCLE B 24 1 15.27 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRISTINA MEYER THE HUTCH 12 0 15.11 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DEZERAY HANSEN SIR JAMES PUB 1 66 1 14.26 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

HOLLY HUNT HARBOR HILLS 4 12 2 14.23 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ROBERT VALADEZ SIR JAMES PUB 1 42 3 14.07 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

TODD WHITE HARBOR HILLS 1 3 1 3.77 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 

BOB GILBERT HARBOR HILLS 1 36 19 3.73 7 5 3 18 17 12 0 1 

SEAN SELLHAUSEN SCHOONER PUB 42 13 3.63 17 1 0 31 18 13 1 2 

BILL VOLLMER SCHOONER PUB 54 23 3.34 21 3 0 40 14 20 0 3 

MIKE MC HENRY HARBOR HILLS 3 27 11 3.20 8 1 0 18 7 7 1 0 

BRANDON BECKER SCHOONER PUB 54 33 3.19 11 4 1 33 14 12 2 2 

MARTIN KING HARBOR HILLS 3 45 21 3.16 10 2 1 23 10 10 1 0 

AARON FIELDS SCHOONER PUB 51 16 3.15 22 2 0 32 15 9 1 0 

ERICH PLAUTZ CIRCLE B 3 2 3.08 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 

JASON KITZMAN HARBOR HILLS 1 69 29 3.03 19 6 1 27 20 20 0 0 

TRAVIS BORCHARDT HARBOR HILLS 3 30 9 3.01 11 0 0 22 13 5 0 0 

NIC JACOBY HARBOR HILLS 1 54 21 2.99 23 1 1 25 15 10 0 0 

MATT BEECHER CIRCLE B 51 15 2.90 12 1 1 26 15 9 0 2 

STEVE WHEELOCK BRIDGE INN 36 18 2.81 9 4 0 18 5 8 0 1 

ERIC ZUELSDORF REDHEADS TAVERN 66 22 2.81 17 0 0 28 14 12 0 1 

AVERY LEE FREDONIA INN 54 17 2.73 15 2 0 32 11 9 0 0 

JONATHON SCHOLZ HARBOR HILLS 1 54 15 2.71 21 2 0 17 11 9 2 1 

BOB KRANSKI SCHOONER PUB 12 4 2.69 4 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 

JOSH HOERIG FREDONIA INN 30 10 2.65 10 3 0 5 8 3 0 2 

ALEX DIENNGER FREDONIA INN 39 9 2.62 14 0 0 16 6 4 0 0 

MITCH LONGLEY BRIDGE INN 36 9 2.60 12 2 0 13 3 9 0 0 

KEVIN BUELOW IRON HOG SALOON 66 22 2.59 17 1 1 20 13 9 0 2 

JUSTIN ROWEN SCHOONER PUB 27 7 2.55 14 2 0 13 3 3 0 0 

DEE MAAS HARBOR HILLS 1 6 1 2.52 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 

BRAD GUIZZETTI HARBOR HILLS 1 33 8 2.50 11 2 0 14 2 4 0 0 

MATT BARES FREDONIA INN 69 27 2.50 16 3 0 24 9 9 1 0 

SKYLER EBBERS HARBOR HILLS 3 39 15 2.49 8 2 0 15 6 4 0 2 

KURT GRUETZMACHER BRIDGE INN 33 12 2.45 10 1 0 7 4 7 0 0 

DAWN BLEY GRAND AVE SALOON 69 24 2.44 21 1 1 18 18 7 0 0 

MARCUS LUBNER FREDONIA INN 21 8 2.43 8 1 0 5 3 2 0 0 

ROBERT MAAS FREDONIA INN 42 14 2.42 14 0 0 12 7 6 0 0 

ALI RAZA FREDONIA INN 30 6 2.41 15 0 0 7 2 2 0 0 

JOHN BUBLITZ GRAND AVE SALOON 12 4 2.39 3 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 

RANDY MUELLER GRAND AVE SALOON 63 14 2.38 13 3 0 24 6 6 0 1 

DREW KALIES REDHEADS TAVERN 66 20 2.37 16 1 0 28 11 8 0 0 

BRENDAN BOTSCH CIRCLE B 48 11 2.33 11 1 0 19 5 3 0 1 

STEVE FISCHER CIRCLE B 30 8 2.32 5 1 0 6 8 1 0 0 

STEVE SCHERF SCHOONER PUB 18 3 2.31 10 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 

BOB NISLEIT HARBOR HILLS 3 21 10 2.30 4 1 1 6 3 2 0 1 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

DEAN KATZKA SCHOONER PUB 12 3 2.28 4 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 

STEVE HAUSER HARBOR HILLS 2 69 15 2.26 17 0 1 15 8 5 3 0 

JARRETT KIRCHEN FREDONIA INN 3 1 2.26 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

MIKE TUROWSKI BRIDGE INN 36 5 2.25 5 0 0 13 4 3 0 0 

JOHN KALIES REDHEADS TAVERN 63 16 2.24 22 3 0 15 4 6 2 0 

JEN EISCHEN HARBOR HILLS 3 45 9 2.23 16 2 0 17 4 3 0 1 

JASON RABUS SIR JAMES PUB 2 6 2 2.22 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

JEFF SABE HARBOR HILLS 2 69 14 2.20 16 1 0 22 8 7 1 0 

BRAD BERTRAND BRIDGE INN 33 12 2.19 11 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 

RED MUELLER GRAND AVE SALOON 39 12 2.19 8 2 0 6 3 1 0 0 

ANDY MEYER THE HUTCH 45 11 2.18 8 1 0 13 12 0 0 0 

KARLEE PASBRIG THE HUTCH 6 0 2.17 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

STEVE BEECHER CIRCLE B 45 12 2.16 7 0 0 8 5 1 0 0 

CHRIS JACKSON IRON HOG SALOON 6 2 2.15 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 

TODD BLAUBACH CIRCLE B 39 6 2.14 5 3 0 11 8 2 0 1 

AUSTIN BUELOW IRON HOG SALOON 72 16 2.12 18 2 1 20 9 4 0 1 

SHANNON KITZMAN HARBOR HILLS 1 33 7 2.12 16 0 0 8 3 2 0 0 

JESSE WHEATON SIR JAMES PUB 1 72 19 2.10 10 0 0 21 6 2 1 1 

JARED BUBLITZ GRAND AVE SALOON 12 4 2.10 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 

JEFF MIEROW REDHEADS TAVERN 15 5 2.09 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 

BEN NEITZEL SCHOONER PUB 18 8 2.07 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

MIKE KALIES REDHEADS TAVERN 54 13 2.07 17 2 0 15 2 5 0 0 

ANNA TENHAKEN IRON HOG SALOON 69 19 1.99 16 2 0 16 5 2 1 1 

JOEY WHEATON SIR JAMES PUB 2 63 8 1.99 10 0 0 13 6 4 1 1 

RICK SAMSON HARBOR HILLS 3 30 5 1.97 14 1 0 9 2 2 0 0 

LEE HAEUSER THE HUTCH 60 15 1.96 3 2 0 11 5 1 0 1 

VINCE ZIPTER CIRCLE B 36 6 1.95 12 0 0 6 1 4 0 0 

MITCH KOCHER THE HUTCH 12 2 1.95 3 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 

STEVE RABUS SIR JAMES PUB 2 51 9 1.94 10 0 0 12 4 6 0 0 

KEITH MARSHALL SIR JAMES PUB 1 48 10 1.93 7 1 0 6 5 4 0 0 

ROB MC GUINESS IRON HOG SALOON 63 11 1.92 16 1 0 17 8 2 1 0 

BEN ROOB HARBOR HILLS 4 69 10 1.91 14 1 0 19 5 1 0 0 

JACK WOOSLEY {Substitutes} 3 0 1.90 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

MICK SPRY SIR JAMES PUB 1 63 10 1.89 14 0 0 13 2 5 0 0 

DIMAS GARCIA BRIDGE INN 33 8 1.88 9 1 0 5 5 2 0 0 

MATT SABEL THE HUTCH 3 0 1.88 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

LINDZY WILLBORN SIR JAMES PUB 2 60 9 1.85 11 0 0 14 3 2 0 0 

PAUL BRETL HARBOR HILLS 2 69 19 1.84 12 1 0 17 10 4 0 0 

PHIL CARROLL SIR JAMES PUB 1 24 5 1.79 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

BRITTNIE SMITH HARBOR HILLS 3 24 3 1.79 10 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

TYLER MUELLER HARBOR HILLS 3 27 7 1.78 9 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 

RAY POLGAR SIR JAMES PUB 2 63 18 1.77 12 1 0 10 7 3 0 0 

ALEX KREIF HARBOR HILLS 4 3 0 1.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MATT BREITENBACH THE HUTCH 66 6 1.72 14 2 1 8 4 1 0 0 

KELLY HOFFMAN HARBOR HILLS 4 66 17 1.72 9 2 0 12 5 2 0 0 

MARY BEECHER CIRCLE B 18 1 1.70 9 0 0 3 2 1 1 0 

JONATHAN BERG BRIDGE INN 36 5 1.68 9 0 0 7 3 1 0 0 

REBECCA FREELAND HARBOR HILLS 2 69 13 1.68 16 0 0 12 6 1 0 1 

THOM EVANS SIR JAMES PUB 1 18 3 1.67 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

PAUL NEED LAST NAME REDHEADS TAVERN 3 1 1.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANDY KALTENBRUN IRON HOG SALOON 12 3 1.66 5 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

TOM JOBS HARBOR HILLS 4 72 8 1.66 16 0 0 17 1 4 0 1 

MARK KIDD HARBOR HILLS 4 66 11 1.64 5 0 0 12 4 0 0 0 

DARYL KRIEFALL SIR JAMES PUB 2 18 1 1.61 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

ED PEARCE SIR JAMES PUB 1 9 0 1.60 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

DOMINIC AVERSA CIRCLE B 12 5 1.59 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 

ERIC HAEUSER THE HUTCH 27 2 1.57 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

JEFF BLEY GRAND AVE SALOON 57 7 1.52 14 0 0 8 2 2 0 0 

JOE LEMANCZYK BRIDGE INN 9 1 1.50 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

SHELLY MUELLER GRAND AVE SALOON 36 4 1.49 8 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

ROBERT VALADEZ SIR JAMES PUB 1 21 1 1.45 7 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 

PHIL WODARCZAK THE HUTCH 30 5 1.43 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 

DEREK SPEZIALE SIR JAMES PUB 2 27 3 1.40 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

EMILY RINDFLEISCH REDHEADS TAVERN 9 0 1.40 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

LINDSEY BOTSCH CIRCLE B 3 0 1.37 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STACY BERG BRIDGE INN 36 4 1.31 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

DEZERAY HANSEN SIR JAMES PUB 1 33 2 1.30 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

HOLLY HUNT HARBOR HILLS 4 6 0 1.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVID NOWAKOWSKI THE HUTCH 33 0 1.15 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

CHRISTINA MEYER THE HUTCH 6 2 1.09 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

STEVE EWIG HARBOR HILLS 4 6 0 0.94 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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